West Highland Museum Trust (Scottish Company 581556)

Application for Associate Membership

Associate Members are those individuals who are not ordinarily resident in the Community and those organisations wherever located that support the Purposes. Associate Members are neither eligible to stand for election to the Board nor to vote at any General Meeting.

The Purposes are:

The Company has been formed to benefit the communities of Lochaber in the West Highlands and visitors thereto, being the Highland Council Ward 11 of Caol and Mallaig with Ward 21, Fort William and Ardnamurchan ("the Community"), with the Purposes listed in the sub-clauses hereto ("the Purposes"), to be exercised following the principles of sustainable development (where sustainable development means development which meets the needs of the present without compromising the ability of future generations to meet their own needs), namely:

To manage the Collection, land, buildings and associated assets for the benefit of the Community and the public in general.

To advance the arts, heritage, culture or science of the West Highlands.

I support the Purposes of the West Highland Museum Trust and apply for Associate membership.

I also agree to guarantee the debts of the Trust up to a maximum of £1 if the Trust is wound up when I am a member and for a period of up to 12 months after my membership ends.

Subject to my application being successful, I authorise you to enter my name in the Trust's register of members.

If my membership application is accepted I would prefer future communications with me to be by:

•	Email or other electronic form; or,	
•	Post	(Please delete that which does not apply)

Signed:	Address:
Date:	Postcode:
Name:	Email address: Phone numbers:
(Please print your FULL name, including any middle names)	Thome numbers.

Please return the form either electronically to info@westhighlandmuseum.org.uk or by post to the Trust's registered office at Cameron Square, Fort William, Inverness-shire, PH33 6AJ.